=OP \$165.00 783237*3*

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association		106/02/2006	National Association domiciled in Ohio:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	180TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3600 136th Place SE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78323724	METRICSDIRECT	
Serial Number:	78338336	YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	
Serial Number:	78338338	YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	
Serial Number:	78338341	YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	
Serial Number:	78338332	ZANGO	
Serial Number:	78338335	ZANGO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 956-7685

Email: carrierr@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0361

900050628

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita M. Carrier
Signature:	/Rita M. Carrier/
Date:	06/07/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=002965w_#page1.tif source=002965w_#page2.tif source=002965w_#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0362

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 601 108th Avenue, N.E., 5th Floor, Bellevue, Washington, 98004, as administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of 180TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 3600 136th Pl. SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006, pursuant to a certain security agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2004, at Reel 002965 / Frame 0434 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 2 day of June, 2006.

By:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIO

as Agent

Thomas A. Crandell

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0363

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Trademark	International Class	Country	Application No.	Application Date
METRICSDIRECT	035	United States	78/323,724	11/05/2003
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	009	United States	78/338,336	12/09/2003
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	035	United States	78/338,338	12/09/2003
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	042	United States	78/338,341	12/09/2003
ZANGO	009	United States	78/338,332	12/09/2003
ZANGO	042	United States	78/338,335	12/09/2003
METRICS DIRECT	N/A	Canada	1215367	
METRICSDIRECT	009, 035, 042	СТМ	3787959	
METRICSDIRECT	035	Mexico	Serial No. to be issued	
ZANGO	009	Mexico	Serial No. to be issued	
ZANGO	042	Mexico	Serial No. to be issued	
ZANGO	009, 035, 042	СТМ	Serial No. to be issued	
ZANGO	N/A	Canada	Serial No. to be issued	
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	009	Mexico	Serial No. to be issued	
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	035	Mexico	Serial No. to be issued	1
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	042	Mexico	Serial No. to be issued	

Trademark	International Class	Country	Application No.	Application Date
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	009, 035, 042	СТМ	Serial No. to be issued	
YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO THE INTERNET	N/A	Canada	Serial No. to be issued	

RECORDED: 06/07/2006